PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William McCormick	08/11/2011
Theodore Caron	08/11/2011
William D. Moore Sr.	07/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brunswick Corporation
Street Address:	1 N. Field Court
City:	Lake Forest
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60045

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29408536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (920)929-5253

 Phone:
 920-929-5419

Email: ERIC_BUBLITZ@MERCMARINE.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: ERIC D. BUBLITZ MERCURY MARINE

Address Line 1: W6250 PIONEER ROAD

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1939

Address Line 4: FOND DU LAC, WISCONSIN 54936-1939

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BBB2046

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric D. Bublitz

Total Attachments: 3

source=BBB2046_Assignment#page1.tif source=BBB2046_Assignment#page2.tif source=BBB2046_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027383 FRAME: 0613

CH \$40.00 294

PATENT FILE NO. <u>BBB2046</u>

ASSIGNMENT

whereas, we, William McCormick of	Pleasant Prairie
County of Kenosha	and State of Wisconsin
Theodore Caron	of Kenosha
County of Kenosha	and State of Wisconsin
William D. Moore, Sr.	of Colfax
County of Guilford	and State of North Carolina
	ož
County of	and State of
	of
County of	and State of
have invented certain new and useful improvements	
in Billiard Table	
for which an application is about to be made for Letters	
been executed on theday of	, 2011, theday of, 2011,
the <u>25</u> day of <u>TUW</u> , 2011, the <u>day of</u> , 2011.	
day of, 2011.	

Whereas, Brunswick Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal offices at 1 N. Field Court, Lake Forest, Illinois U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration to us paid by the said Brunswick Corp., we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Brunswick Corp., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents to which the United States is a party, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

We do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or any of and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

Date	AUGUST 11	_, 20//	First Name		Walnut
Date _.	8/11	, 20//	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Date _	07/25	, 20//	First Name	Middle Instial	Last Name
Date _		, 20	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
Date _		_, 20	First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
	e D£) } ss.)			
to me ki executed	On thisday of nown to be the person describe the same as his free act and o	d in and wi	20, before me ho executed the	personally appeared foregoing instrument	and acknowledged that he
٠		Notary :	Public ission expires on	::	
)) ss.)			
to me kno	On thisday of own to be the person described the same as his free act and de	in and wheed.	20,before me possible of the formal control of the formal cont	personally appeared_ oregoing instrument	and acknowledged that he
		Notary Po	ublic ssion expires on:		

PATENT REEL: 027383 FRAME: 0615

State of North Carolina) ss. County of Davidson) ss.
On this 250 day of 111.14 ,20// ,before me personally appeared William D Mooke SR, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
Notary Public My commission expires on: 06-03-2015

PATENT REEL: 027383 FRAME: 0616

RECORDED: 12/14/2011